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INDEPENDENT AUDITOR’S REVIEW REPORT ON THE QUARTERLY AND YEAR TO 
DATE UNAUDITED STANDLONE IND-AS FINANCIAL RESULTS OF THE COMPANY 
PURSUANT TO REGULATION 33 OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND 
DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATION 2015, AS AMENDED. 

To, 

The Board of Directors, 

CLC Industries Limited 
(Formerly known as Spentex Industries Limited) 
CIN: L74899MH1991PLC457161 
Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar 

1. We have reviewed the accompanying standalone statement of unaudited financial results of 
CLC Industries Limited (CIN: L74899MH1991PLC457161) for the quarter ended 30th 
September 2025 and year to date results for the period 1st April 2025 to 30th September 2025 
(‘The Statement’) being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirements of regulation 
33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulation 2015 as modified. 

This standalone statement which is the responsibility of the Company’s Management and has 
been approved by the Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with Ind-AS 34- 
‘Interim Financial Reporting’ prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act., 2013 read 
with relevant rules issued there under and other recognized accounting practices and policies 
generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these standalone statements 
based on our review. 

We conducted our review of the standalone Statement in accordance with the Standard on 
Review Engagements (SRE) 2410 “Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the 
Independent Auditor of the Entity”, issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. 
This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to 
whether the standalone statements are free of material misstatement. A review of interim 
financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial 
and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is 
substantially less in scope than an gudi 



consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion 

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying standalone statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules made thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement. 

For Ashok R Majethia 
Chartered Accountants 

FRN'&fiW@W 

Ashok Majethia 
Proprietor 

M No: 124781 
UDIN: 25124781 BMILKP4854 

Place: Khopoli Dist, Raigad 
Dated: 14/11/2025
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Stotement of Standalene Unavdited Financial Resuls for he Quarter and Hall Year Ended on 30T Seplember, 2025 

Rs. n Lakhs Guarler Ended Hall Year Ended Throo Monih | Fteeceding [ Conesponding | (" T Conespanding Voo wited PARTICULARS endedon [ TeeMonlhs | TheeMonths | TR il ended on ended on ended on 30-09-2026 | 30-06-2026 | 30092024 | 30-09-2025 | 30.09.2024 31-03:2025 =) 
WUnavdied) | (Unaudied) | (Unaudiled) | (Unaudited) | (Unavdied) (Audited) eome 

Revenue from operations 1522000 1675881 43416 3197881 46 616230 Ofher income 
16390 9773 7579 261.63 861 1.045.55 Total income from operations 15.383.90 1685654 509,95 3224044 51777 7.207.85 T [Expenses 

Cost of Materals Consumed 183399 184247 12394 367646 12394 372169 Purchases/Production Expenses 1243147 1465495 41985 27.086.42 41985 232478 Change in Inventories 13.50 (19213 0159.00) (178.63) 159.00) (848.89) Employee beneft expenses 85 4786 3159 96.46 5272 [« 14704 Finance cosis 137.06 12433 8572 26138 196.54 32920 Depreciation and amerfization expenses 9561 8898 8588 184.59 18460 35053 Ofher expanses 82067 6474 7 149541 87.96 1.101.64 Tofal expenses 75.38087 724120 125970 3262209 750661 7.126.00 [T [Froli/(Tos:] before excephonaTiems andTax 301 (384.66) 749.75)] @81.65)] (788.84) 8185 IV [Exceptional flems s 397759 - 397759 T 470647 [V [Pioti/tass) Betore fax 301 (384.85) (4.727.34) (381.65) (@76643) (4.624.82) Vi [Tax Expenses 
) Current tax 
b Income tax prior year 
b) Defened fax 

- Toal ax expenses 
- - - - - - T |Nef Profi/{Loss for The perlod/year 301 (384.65)| (4.727.34)] (381.65) (4.966.43) (4,624.82), Offér comprehersive Income (el GTTax] 

(A) ttems that wil not be reclassified fo proft ot loss - Changes in fair value of FYIOC! Equity Instruments (e of faxes) 004 005 - 009 003 (B} tems that will be reclassiid fo profi or loss (Net of faxes) < : : [ X |Telalcampre Tncome for fhe perlod/year (VIFVITY 304 (384.41)| (4.727.34) (381.58), (4,964.43)| (4.624.78), X |Pald-p equlfy share caphal (Face value of INR 107~ gachy T039.47 1103547 103547 103947 103947 103947 X1 [Oher eqully [exeluding revaluation reserve] 
2] | Xl [EPS TR Face Valuos GTRe-TO7-saehy 

Basic 
003 @70) (45.48) (367) (“78) (44.49) “Diluted 
003 (.70 4s.48) 13.47) “7.78) (44.49) Belore Exta-Ordinary lfems 003 (370 721 (367) 1951) 079 “not annuaised 

Notes 
1+ alorescic unauliled siandalone financial resuls have baen reviewed by fhe Aucit Commitiee and approved by the Boord of Dictors in fheir meefing held on 14th November, 2025 2t have been reviewed by the Stalutory Auditors of the Company. The Stafutory Audifors have expressed an unmodifed apinion on fhe aoremar, resuls. 
2These standaione financial resuls of the Company have been propared in accordance with fhe recogniion and measurement principles as laid down in Indian Accounting Standards| (findt A5 a3 prescrived under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules ssued theraunder and ofor accounting principles generally accepted in indic. 
3 Ihare s only one repariable segment forthe Company ie. Trading and Manufactuing of Coffon Bales and Coffon Yar in ferms of inct AS-108. 4 Investor complaints - Opening Balance - NIL, Received and Solved - NIL, Closing Balance - NIL The flgures for fhe conesponding previous periodiyear have been re-groupedire-classied/re-casted re-crranged wherever considered necessary. fo corespond with the current] period/years disciosures. 

and on behalf of Board of Direclors| 
CLC Industries Lmited 

asod 
Bhupendrasingh Rajpal Place: Chhatiapati Sambhafinagar 

Chalrman) Dote: _14.11.2025 
DIN: 00311202] 

ASHOK R, MAJETHIA & CO. 
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AS| R. MAJETHIA FRN NO.17' 
PROPRIETOR 

MEMBERSHIP NO. 124781 

UDIN:-25194791BMTLK PL&SY 



[ 
CLC Industries Limited Registered Office : Plot no 318, N-3, CIDCO, Jalna Road, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar, Maharashtra, India, 431001 Website: www.clcindia.com ; Email ID: companysecretary@clcindusrries.com i Phone No.: 0240-6608636 Standalone Unaudited Statement of Cash Flows for the halfyear ended on 30th September, 2025 

- 
Rs. in Lakhs Half Year ended Year ended 30-09-2025 31-03-2025 

' 
(Unaudited) (Audited) 

! Net profit before tax 
(381.65) (4,624.82) 

J Adjustments for: 

- 
i + | Depreciation & Amortisation x 

184.59 350.53 
! | Interest paid / Financial Charges & 

261.38 329.20 
Loss on sale of fixed assets 

- 334.20 
Gratuity Expenses 

1.42 - 
Asset discarted 

1.67 © 36988 
Gain on Transfer of Fixed Assets 

(2.07) 2.12) 

Re-statement of cost of Leasehold Land 
- (12.47) 

Interest Received 
(38.13) (32.44) Operating profit before working capital changes 
27.20 (4,258.03) 

{ 
!' Adjustments for changes in working capital: i | Increase)/ Decrease in Inventories 

806.50 (2,076.66) 
[ (Increase)/ Decrease in Receivables 

1,003.49 (2,072.75) 

| (Increase)/ Decrease in current - non current other assets 
(23.91) 4,050.04 

| Increase/ (Decrease) in Payables 

209.44 2,788.; 

§ Increase/ (Decrease) in other current and non current liabilities 
154.36 6.73 

(Increase)/ Decrease in Other Current & non-current Financial Asset (2,823.85) (612.99) 
Increase/ (Decrease) in Other Current & non-current Financial Liabilities (7.57), ;! 
Increase/ (Decrease) in Current Provisons 

- 0.20 
Increase/ (Decrease) in Non-Current Provisons 

- 0.30 Operating profitafter working capital changes 
(654.33) (2,174.90) 

Income tax refund received / (Tax paid) 
- - 

| | Netcash from operating activities () 
(654.33) (2,174.90) JB. | ca ivi ,’ Purchase of property, plant and equipmnets 
(48.20) (662.68) 

H Sale of property, plant and equipmnets 
80.75 E 

] Retirement of Assets (Net) 

5 1,130.25 
Interest income 

i 38.13 32.44 
Net cash used in investing activities (B) 

5 
70.68 500.01 C. | Cash flow a iviti Proceeds from /(Payment to) Non-current Term Loan 

(1,269.40) 1,967.67 
Proceeds from /(Payment to) Short Term Loan 

2,154.94 
Financial Cost 

329.20) 
Net cash used in financing activities (©) 

624.16 1,638.47 Net Decrease in Cash and Cash Equivalents (A+B+C) 
40.51 (36.42) 

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year 
547.56 583.99 

| Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year 
588.07 547.56 Net Decrease in Cash and Cash Equivalents (A+B+() 
40.51 (36.42) " Notes: 

1) The figures have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary 2)  The figures in bracket InAE446S 6ash o JHIA & co. 
Ch Ountants 

i Behalf of Board of Directors 

I 

) CLC Industries Limiteq 

i 

—~ 
i R. MAJETHIA 

@s° 
. ) PROPRIETOR 

Bhupendrasingh Rajpa 

Plac Chhatrapafi Sambhejina8EMBERSH(P NO. 124731 

Chairman, 

h 1 2 Dat 14.11.2025 

DIN: 00311202 
UDIN- 25 L B BT LKPLES, 
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CLC Industries Limited Registered Office : Plof no 318, N-3, CIDCO, Jaina Road, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar, Maharashtra, India, 431001 Website: www.clcindia.com ; Email ID: companysecrelary@cicindustiies.com ; Phone No.: 0240-8608636 
CIN: L74899MH1991PLCA57161 

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Assets & Liabilties Statement as af 30th Seplember, 2025 

Rs. in Lakhs Particulars Hall-Year Ended on Year Ended on 30.09.2025 31.03.2025 
(Unaudited) (Audited) Assets 

1) Non-Current Assets 
o) Property, Plart and Equipment 

4,200.83 433373 b) Capital Work in Progress 
: 91.37 <€) Right of Use Assets 

107.35 108.21 d) Intangible Assets 
8.41 - Financial Assets 

A nvestment 
1.00 092 (i) Loans 
& (iii) Others 

270.61 249.97 f) Deferred Tax Assets {Net) 
- ‘ ) Other Non-current Assets 
- 1.83 

478603 1) Current Assets 
a inventories 

2076.66 bj Financial Assets 

() Investment 
- (i) Trode Receivables 

207275 (i) Cash and cash squivalents 
588 547.56 {iv) Loans 

4 2 {v} Others 
329116 487.95 <} Curent Tax Assets (Net) 

3494 19.69 d} Other current assets 
322,07 311.59 . 

$.575.66 551619 
Total Assets 

11,163.86 10,302.22 
Equily and Liabilities 
Equity 
a} Equity Share Capital 

1.039.47 1.039.47 b) Other Equity 
-42008 -38.52 
619.38 1,000.95 Liabilties 

1) Non-Current Liabilities 
a) Financlal Liabiliies 

(il Borowings 
2974.95 4,244.35 (i) Tradke Payables 

i % (ifi} Other financial liabilities 
A - b} Provisions 
201 201 €) Deferred Tox Liabiites (Net) 
B . d} Other Non-Current Liabilities 
» 

2,976.96 424636 1) Current Liabilities 
a) financial liabilities 

(i Borowings 
3371.12 121618 () Trade Paycbles 

(c) Dues of MSME 
28.11 (b} Dues of Others 

3.240.37 3002.81 i) Other Financial Liabilities 
: 128.48 136,05 

b) Other current liabilities 
825.92 671.56 < Provisions 

2 020 d) Ci 't Tax Liabilities (Net) 

- - 
7,567.51 505497 

Total Equity and Liakifiies ) R, M AJETHIA & CO. 11,163.86 10,302.22 Chartered Al ntants 

CIf of the Board of Directors of 
CLC Industries Limited YR, MAJETHIA Pk GTRIETOR s ‘ ABERSHIP NO. 124781 Bhupendra Singh Rojpal 

Chairman 
DIN: 00311202 



CFO CERTIFICATE 

Pursuant to Regulation 33(2)(a) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 

To, 

The Board of Directors, 

CLC INDUSTRIES LIMITED 

Chh.Sambhajinagar. 

L, the Undersigned, in my respective capacity as Chief Financial Officer of the Company to the 
best of my knowledge and belief certify that the un-audited financial results for the Quarter 
ended 30" September, 2025 do not contain any false or misleading statement or figures and do 
not omit any material fact which may make the statements or figures contained therein 
misleading. 

With regards 

Yours truly, 

Chief Financial Officer 

Place: Chh.Sambhajinagar 

Date: 14.11.2025



Declaration of Limited Review Report with un-modified opinion 

We, hereby declare that the Auditor's Limited Review Report for the Second quarter and half 

year ended 30" September, 2025 contain un-modified opinion. 

7 

g o = 
(Bhupendra Singh hrutisheel Jhanwar) 

Chairman hief Financial Officer 
s, DIN-03582803 

% 05_,‘\-. 

Place: Chh.Sambhaj inagar 

Date: 14.11.2025 

DIN-00311202 ‘),\v,


